



**Louisiana Department of Health
Informational Bulletin 20-16
July 10, 2020**

Long-term Electroencephalography (EEG) Setup and Monitoring

Effective with dates of service on and after January 1, 2020, Louisiana Medicaid covers the services represented by CPT codes for long-term electroencephalography (EEG) setup and monitoring by an EEG technologist, currently CPT procedure codes 95700 and 95705-95716.

Providers furnishing long-term EEG services must adhere to CPT coding guidance. Specifically, providers must follow CPT guidance on the definitions of unmonitored, intermittent, and continuously monitored studies. In addition, providers must ensure that all EEG technologists have the relevant qualifications and training as listed in CPT guidance.

Claims for the services listed above that have been denied will be recycled to ensure proper reimbursement. No action is required by providers.

For questions related to this information as it pertains to fee-for-service Medicaid claims processing, please contact DXC Technology Provider Services at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.

Questions regarding managed care claims should be directed to the appropriate managed care organization.